Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 1P(ex. 4784)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	-22-2000	'EET	
		Our Ref: 31405-0018	
The Honorable Compessioner of Patents and copy thereof. 47RADENART 10)1387402	original documents or	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	· 2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)	
TERRANCE CALLAHAN 6.2. CC	TECH	MIT DICOM INFORMATION INOLOGIES CORP	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Addres	ss: 250 Cochrane Drive	
Yes No	•	Unit 12	
[] [X]	•	Ontario	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· City: <u>Markhar</u>	n, State: <u>Canada</u> ZIP: <u>L3R 8E5</u>	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	• Additional name • [e(s) & address(es) attached?] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: 26 May 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date o	of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/266,891	B. Pate	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbe	rs attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	• 6. Total number	r of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: <u>Mr. Ian C. McMillan, Ridout & Maybee</u>	· 7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Suite 2400</u>	· [x] Enclosed		
Street Address: One Queen Street East	· [] Authorized to accou	b be charged to deposit ant	
Ontario, Canada, M5C 3B1 City: Toronto State:ZIP:	• 8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
06/21/2000 DCDATES 00000123 09266891	. 13-2400		
	(Attach duplicate con OT USE THIS SPACE	by of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy	
lan C. McMillan		31 May 2000	
Registration No. 43,390	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, a		
	RE	PATENT EL: 010863 FRAME: 0654	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS:

- TERRANCE CALLAHAN whose address is 19 Jarvis Avenue, Aurora, (a) Ontario, Canada, L4G 6W8(the "Assignor") is the lawful owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions (the "Invention") set out on Schedule "A" attached hereto for which an Applications for Letters Patent of United States (the "Application") have been made; and
- DICOMIT DICOM INFORMATION TECHNOLOGIES CORP., a (b) Canadian Company, whose address is 250 Cochrane Drive, Unit 12, Markham, Ontario, Canada, L3R 8E5 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Invention, and in, to and under any and all United States Patents to be obtained therefor,

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignor has and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the Application; also the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States on the Invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on the Invention in the United States; and the issuing authority is authorized and requested to issue any and all patents on the Invention to Assignee.

The Assignor further agrees, without any payment by the Assignee other than expenses incurred by the Assignor, to communicate to the Assignee, its representatives or agents, facts relating to the Invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal representatives, administrators, successors and assigns. The Assignor warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, the Assignor is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and the Application, and that the same are unencumbered and the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto set our hand and seal this 26th day of May, 2000.

61 itness

TERRANCE CALLAHAN

SCHEDULE "A"

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SELECTING OPTIMAL VIEWS OF A THREE DIMENSIONAL IMAGE: Serial # 09/266,891.

RECORDED: 06/02/2000